the bill which are attributable to any other reasons including due to faulty meter as found 

after testing but such error should be  reported on receiving first wrong bill, subject to the 

condition that net financial implications of such bill shall not exceed Rs. 15000/- (Rupees 

fifteen thousand only). 

(7) The Executive Engineer shall effect corrections in the bill in the same  

manner as mentioned above wherein financial implications are not exceeding Rs. 

2,00,000/- (Rupees two lakhs only). 

12. Procedure for Dispute Redressal Authority for redressal of disputes.— (1)